## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 218 by Senator Murray

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete "Chapter 5 of Subtitle VII of Title 47" and insert
  "Subpart G-1 of Part II-A of Chapter 1 of Subtitle I of Title 39"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, change "R.S. 47:6361 through 6364" to "R.S. 39:100.5 through 100.8"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, insert "the Major Events Incentive Program Fund as
- 8 a special fund in the state treasury; to provide for the deposit of monies into and use of such
- 9 monies in the fund; to provide for the appropriation of monies from the fund; to establish"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." delete "Chapter 5 of Subtitle VII of Title 47" and insert
  "Subpart G-1 of Part II-A of Chapter 1 of Subtitle I of Title 39"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 1, line 11, change "R.S. 47:6361 through 6364" to "R.S. 39:100.5 through 100.8"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 1, delete line 12, and insert:

## 17 "SUBPART G-1. MAJOR EVENTS INCENTIVE PROGRAM FUND"

- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 19 On page 1, line 13, change "<u>6361</u>" to "<u>100.5</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 1, line 14, change "<u>Chapter</u>" to "<u>Subpart</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 1, line 17, change "event." to "event and is a party to an event support contract."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 2, line 6, change "event." to "event and is a party to an event support contract."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 28 "(e) The national governing body of the site selection organizations for
   29 qualified events not listed in Subparagraphs (7)(a) through (d) of this Section."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 3, line 17, change "<u>6362</u>" to "<u>100.6</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 26, change "events." to "as provided in R.S. 39:100.7."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 4, line 4, after "<u>D.</u>" delete "<u>The</u>" and insert "<u>Subject to legislative appropriation</u>
   and the approval of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget, the"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 4, line 7, change "<u>6363</u>" to "<u>100.7</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 8, after "<u>A.</u>" delete "<u>The</u>" and insert "<u>Subject to legislative appropriation</u>
   and the approval of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget, the"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 14, after "<u>be</u>" and before "<u>paid</u>" insert "<u>subject to legislative appropriation</u>
   <u>and shall be</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 17 On page 4, line 15, change "<u>47:6362</u>" to "<u>39:100.6</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 19 On page 4, line 19, change "<u>tax</u>" to "<u>certain state tax</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 4, line 20, change "period." to "period, as determined by the secretary. Such
- state tax receipts shall be limited to excise tax and sales and use taxes, excluding state
   hotel and motel occupancy taxes. The amount of the incremental increase shall not
   include local tax receipts."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 26 On page 4, line 24, change "<u>47:6362</u>" to "<u>39:100.6</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 28 On page 4, line 25, change "<u>6364</u>" to "<u>100.8</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 30 On page 5, line 4, delete "<u>either:</u>" and on line 5, delete "<u>(a) The</u>" and insert "<u>the</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 32 On page 5, delete lines 6 and 7